CY2XP22
Crystal to LVPECL Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-10229 Rev. *F  Revised April 11, 2011
Features
■ One LVPECL output pair
■ Selectable frequency multiplication: x2.5 or x5
■ External crystal frequency: 25.0 MHz

CY2XP22
Document #: 001-10229 Rev. *F Page 7 of 10
Ordering Code Definitions
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 11.  8-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40 MM Body) Z8
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2XP22ZXC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2XP22ZXCT 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2XP22ZXI 8-pin TSSOP Industrial, -40°C to 85°C
CY2XP22ZXIT 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial, -40°C to 85°C
T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: C = Commercial, I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type
Part Identifier
Family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
xxCY xxx  Z X TC/I
51-85093 *C
[+] Feedback
CY2XP22
Document #: 001-10229 Rev. *F Page 8 of 10
Acronyms Document Conventions
Table 2.  Acronyms Used
Acronym Description
CLKOUT Clock output
CMOS Complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DPM Die pick map
EPROM Erasable programmable read only memory
LVDS Low-voltage differential signaling
LVPECL Low voltage positive emitter coupled logic
NTSC National television system committee
OE Output enable
PAL Phase alternate line
PD Power-down
PLL Phase locked loop
PPM Parts per million
TTL Transistor transistor logic
Table 3.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
kHz kilohertz
kΩ kilohms
MHz megahertz
MΩ megaohms
µA microamperes
µs microseconds
µV microvolts
µVrms microvolts root-mean-square
mA milliamperes
mm millimeters
ms milliseconds
mV millivolts
nA nanoamperes
ns nanoseconds
nV nanovolts
Ω ohms
[+] Feedback
CY2XP22
Document #: 001-10229 Rev. *F Page 9 of 10
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2XP22 Crystal to LVPECL Clock Generator
Document Number: 001-10229
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission